PROFORMA :
RECOMMENDATION FOR BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR (RBER)
BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE PROGRAM (BEMP)

Name of Hospital: C-HHC NEMMARA Name of District:PALAKKAD

Name of Equipment:HAEMATOLOGY ANALYZER Equipment ID & Barcode:#150767- 0930280
Make: MINDRAY Model:3C 3000 PLUS

Serial Number:RJ-43117240 Warranty details: No Warranty

Date of purchase/Year of manufacture/ Installation Date: Presentstatus ofthe equipment:Fullydamaged

In ticket master installation date - NIL,

As per stock book installation date is 30/10/2014 (stock book
attached for reference)

Date of breakdown:05/12/2024 *AMC/ CAMC Period agreed
Dateofregistrationofcomplaintthroughemail/Tollfree): Tollfree at the time of purchase:No AMC/CAMC
Actiontaken:Inspectedthe machine found booting issue and also observed lines in display.Problemwith main board
&display Unit.needto be replace these spares for further checking working condition ofEquipment.

Recommendations for repair (required service details):No recommendations

Cost of spares (specify parts and cost):
Mindray BC 3000 plus Main board =1,20,000/-
Mindray BC 3000 plus display = 25,000/-

18% GST = 26,100/-

Total =1,71,100/-

#Percentage value of the cost of spares

with respegct to Cost of Purchase/ Ksset Value:79.61% Asset Value:2,14,900/-

AbstractofServiceReportprovidedbytheOEM/AuthorizedServiceProvider/CYRIX(AttachedorNot):CyrixService

reportattached and quotation attached.

ReasonsforrecommendingtheequipmentasBER:In ticket master installation date - NIL, As per stock book

Equipment installed on 30/10/2014 and outlived up to 10 years 1 months. Repairing cost of equipment is 79.61% of
asset value. Both criteria for RBER met,As per tender clause 5.3.14.1 we recommending The equipment for condemnation.
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BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT
: MAINTENANCE PROGRAMME
V. xfw L, UNDER '
e ey NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION
SERVICE PROVIDER (R) No : \
Tender No. WO-37/2021-2022/698 R &7 1022044
HEALTH CARE PVT LTD
ISO 13485 : 2012 & ISO 9001-2008 CERTIFIED COMPANY | AERB Approved Service Agency }
Service ]{C[)Ol t 30/64 1 B, Petta Junction, Poonithura, Kochi- 682 038, Kerala
Ph : 98472 99500 Website :www.cyrix.com | Email : bemp.ki@cyrix.in
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Quotation

Golden Harvest Industrie(Spares)
Admin Off: 1st Floor, New No. 83, Old No. 33,

Invoice No.

GHI/24-25/Q13121

Dated
13-Dec-24

New Boag Road, Opp. Khannammapet Corp .School, T. Delivery Note: Mode/Terms of Payment
Nagar, Chennai - 600017, Ph: 9282111674 100% Advance
Chennal-97. DL No 490020, sy fase  |CIPPROTRAL Gifier Reicrence
ennal - . 0. u -
! o GST
GST Provisional ID : 33ACVPG7238F2ZE ARN NO: GHHZ:‘ 26/Q13121
AA330217006488C GSTIN/UIN: 33ACVPG7238F22E Buyer's Order No. Dated
State Name :, Code : By Phone 13-Doc-24
Buyer (Bill to) Despatch Document No. Delivery Note Date
Cyrix Health Care Pvt Ltd(Ernakulam) DIRECT
FIRST FLOOR,PETTA JUNCTION 30/641B Despatched through Destination
POONITHURA,ERNAKULAM-682038, Professional
cyrix.in, 9744555073 Terms of Delivery
State Name : Kerala, Code : 29, At Your Place
Sl No. Description of Goods HSN/ SAC Qty Rate per |Disc. % Amount
1 |Mindray BC -3000 Plus Display 90279090 1 X 25,000.00| Nos X 25,000.00
Mindray BC -3000 Plus Main Board 90279090 X 1,20,000.00| Nos 1,20,000.00
IGST 18% 1,45,000.00
18% 26,100.00
Total 5 Nos 1,71,100.00

Amount Chargeable(

in words):

Indian Rupees Two Lakh SeventyThree Thousand Seve

n Hundred Sixty Only

E.&O.E

Company's VAT TIN

Company's CST No.
Company's Service Tax No. : ACVPG7238FSD002

: 33840902845
. 717439

Company Bank Detalls
: HDFC Bank [12162000001380)
112162000001380

Branch & IFS Code : Padma Complex & HDFC0001216

Bank Name
A/C No

Taxable Integrated Tax
HSN/SAC Value Rate Amount Tax Amount
90273090 1,45,000| 18% 26,100
Total 1,45,000 26,100
Tax Amount (in words) : Indian  Rupees Twenty six Thousand Hundred Only

for Golden Harvest Industrie(Spares)
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1/13/25, 9:18 PM Gmail - REQUIRED QUTATION FOR 0952175 # 150767 HEMATOLOGY ANALYZER @ CHC NEMMARA , PALAKKAD

W‘ Gmall Akhilesh P <akhileshcyrix@gmail.com>

REQUIRED QUTATION FOR 0930280 # 150767 HEMATOLOGY ANALYZER @ CHC
NEMMARA , PALAKKAD

2 messages

Akhilesh P <akhileshcyrix@gmail.com> Fri, Dec 13, 2024 at 1:51 PM
To: Priya Tamizharasan GHI <tnithyaghi@gmail.com>, Anish Bala <anishbala19@gmail.com>
Cc: Blesson Jose <Zm2.kilbemp@cyrix.in>, DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>

Dear sir,
please share the price and stock availability of

1. Display
2. Main board

For hematology analyzer at chc nemmara palakkad
Details are given below

Hospital Name : CHC NEMMARA
EquipmentName : HEMATOLOGY ANALYZER
Make & Model : MINDRAY , BC 3000 PLUS

SN : RJ 43117240

Thanks & Regards

AKHILESH P

DISTRICT INCHARGE - PALAKKAD
Bemp-Kerala

Mobile : +91 7593847154

Email : akhileshcyrix@gmail.com

CYRIX HEALTHCARE (P) LTD
30/641B, Petta, Punithura
Ernakulam- 682038
www.cyrixhealthcare.com

Priya Tamizharasan GHI <tnithyaghi@gmail.com> Fri, Dec 13, 2024 at 2:07 PM
To: Akhilesh P <akhileshcyrix@gmail.com>

Cc: Ganesh navaneethakrishnan <seguganesan@gmail.com>, Anish Bala <anishbala19@gmail.com>, Blesson Jose
<Zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>, DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>, "ghi.dhivya" <ghi.dhivya@gmail.com>

Dear Sir,

Kindly find the attachment of Quotation.

Chanks with Regards

T. Nithyapriya
Service Coordinator

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?7ik=b50ff0ea398view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a:r9658427989307642168simpl=msg-a:r8389859489527 ...
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1/13/25, 9:18 PM Gmail - REQUIRED QUTATION FOR 0952175 # 150767 HEMATOLOGY ANALYZER @ CHC NEMMARA , PALAKKAD
Golden Harvest Industrics

[Quoted text hidden]

.@ Cyrix Health Care Pvt Ltd Quotattion.pdf
329K

hltps*flmail.google.oomlmall/u/OI?lk=b50ﬂ00839&vlow=pl&search=all&p0rm(hid=lhroad-a:r965842798930764216&simpl=msg-a:r8389859489527. .22
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